2626367188

T-468 P.002/004 F-754

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REVO3

13:25

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

Tab settings → → ▼	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
To the Director of the United	States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the a	attached original docu	iments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CNH Belgium N.V. Frank R.G. Duquesne Marc R.M. Jonckheere Christiaan A.C. Lippens		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CNH America LLC Address: 700 State Street		
Additional names(s) of conveying party	(ies) Yes 🖾 No		MARK STRE :	
3. Nature of conveyance:			LANGE I	
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Racine		State/Prov.: WI
☐ Other		Country: USA		ZIP: <u>53404</u>
Execution Date: August 23, 200	4	Additional name(s) &	address(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed	together with a new application	, the execution date	of the application is	s:
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)		
10/600,025	June 19, 2003			
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗷 No	o	<u> </u>
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Rebecca Henkel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Registration No. 53015				
Address: CNH America LLC				
Intellectual Property Law Depa	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
700 State Street		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Racine State/Prov.: WI		03-1025		
Country: USA	ZIP: <u>53404</u>	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if pay	ying by deposit account)
O Obstance and all all and all and all and all all all all all all all all all al	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and con	rect and any attach	ed copy is a true copy
Rebecca Henkel Name of Person Signing Signature Matter Date				
ivame or Person Sign	ung Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments	and 4	Date

13:25

MOOIGININE IN 1

This Assignment Agreement is entered into between CNH Belgium N.V., Frank R.G. Duquesne of Mollenvangerstraat 9, B-8550 Zwevegem, Belgium, Marc R.M. Jonckheere of Zomerweg 43, B-8490 Snellegem, Belgium, Christiaan A.C. Lippens of Hoogstuk 7, B-9980 Sint-Laureins, Belgium, Dirk Desnijder of Schaapherderstraat 13/B, B-9032 Wondelgem, Belgium and Thierry E.G. Devriese of Grote Moerstraat 149, 8200 Sint-Andries, Belgium ("Assignor(s)") and CNH AMERICA LLC., a limited liability corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Racine, Wisconsin, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Frank R.G. Duquesne, Marc R.M. Jonckheere, Christiaan A.C. Lippens, Dirk Desnijder, and Thierry E.G. Devriese ("Inventor(s)") is (are) in the employ of said CNH Belgium, N.V. and is (are) the Inventor(s) of the "Invention" entitled "Threshing Machinery Concave Arrangements", the application for United States patent describing said Invention set forth in U.S. Patent Application being filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2003 and given U.S. Serial No. 10/600,025 and the Convention Priority Claim based on United Kingdom patent application number 02 14114.1, filed on June 20, 2002.

AND WHEREAS, said **CNH Belgium N.V.** is joining in the execution of this Assignment Agreement to convey all right, title and interest in the Invention as described below and vested therein by virtue of the contract of employment with the Inventor(s) and by virtue of any other agreements or rights of law or equity.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the country of the United States of America in and to the Invention and in and to any patent application and patent granted thereon filed in said country, and including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of any such patent application and of all corresponding right of priority resulting from the filing thereof, and authorize and request that any and all said patents be issued to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns. The Assignors covenant that they have full rights and power to enter into this Assignment Agreement and agree that they will communicate to the Assignee or its representative, all facts known to them respecting the Invention, whenever requested, and that they will testify or provide access to personnel to testify in any legal proceeding, and that they will sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in said country.

CNH Belgium N.V.

Alberic T. J. VANDENBROUCKE

Authorized Signatory

Frank R.G. Duquesne Fank Duquene

Marc R.M. Jonckheere

REEL: 015138 FRAME: 0754

Www. dippens

Christiaan A.C. Lippens

Dirk Desnijder

Thierry E.G. Devriese

PATENT REEL: 015138 FRAME: 0755